

Market Announcement

25 March 2019

Westgold Resources Limited (ASX: WGX) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Westgold Resources Limited ('WGX') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WGX, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 27 March 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Madeleine Green

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Westgold Resources Limited

Level 6, 197 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6000

PO Box 7068 Cloisters Square WA 6850 ABN 60 009 260 306

T: +61 8 9462 3400 F: +61 8 9462 3499

E: perth.reception@westgold.com.au W: www.westgold.com.au

24 March 2019

Wade Baggot Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6000

Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Mr Baggot

Trading Halt Request

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Westgold Resources Limited (**ASX:WGX**, the **Company**) requests the granting of a trading halt in its securities with immediate effect pending an announcement regarding offers to acquire the Company's Higginsville Gold Operation.

The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of commencement of trading on Wednesday, 27 March 2019 and such time as it makes an announcement about the Higginsville Gold Operation.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

David Okeby Company Secretary

Westgold Resources Limited